
School Timings: 7:45 am to 11:30 am

S. NO. SUBJECT DAY & DATE TIMINGS DURATION

1
CHEMISTRY ATP (During school hours)                                                      

BIOLOGY ATP (During school hours)                                                                                              
Thursday, 24th Nov 2022

8:00 - 9:00                     

10:00 - 11:00

1 hr                                      

1hr

2 PHYSICS ATP (During school hours) Friday, 25th Nov 2022 8:00 - 9:00 1 hr

3 MATHEMATICS PAPER I Wednesday, 30th Nov 2022 9:15 - 11:15 2 hrs

4 MATHEMATICS PAPER II Thursday, 01st Dec 2022 8:45 - 11:15 2 hrs 30-min

CHEMISTRY PAPER-1 8:30 -9:30 1 hr

CHEMISTRY PAPER-2 9:30 - 11:15 1 hr 45-min

ACCOUNTS PAPER -1 8:30 -9:30 1 hr

ACCOUNTS PAPER -2 9:30 - 11:15 1 hr 45-min

BIOLOGY PAPER -1 8:15 - 9:15 1 hr

BIOLOGY PAPER -2 9:30 - 11:15 1 hr 45-min

BUSINESS STUDIES PAPER-1 8:15 - 09:45 1 hr 30-min

BUSINESS STUDIES PAPER-2 10:00 -11:30 1 hr 30-min

URDU PAPER -1 8:00-10:00 2 hrs

URDU PAPER -2 10:15-12:00 1 hr 45-min

COMPUTER PAPER -1 8:00 - 9:45 1 hr 45-min

COMPUTER PAPER -2 9:45-11:30 1 hr 45-min

9 ENGLISH PAPER -1 Friday, 9th Dec 2022 9:45 - 11:15 1 hr 30-min

PHYSICS PAPER -1 8:15 - 09:15 1 hr 

PHYSICS PAPER -2 9:30-11:15 1 hr 45-min

11 ENGLISH PAPER -2 Tuesday, 13th Dec 2022 9:30-11:15 1 hr 45-min

ECONOMICS PAPER -1 8:00 - 8:45 45-min

ECONOMICS PAPER 2 9:00-11:15 2 hrs 15-min

13 ADD MATHS PAPER-1 Thursday, 15th Dec 2022 9:15-11:15 2 hrs

14 ADD MATHS PAPER-2 Friday, 16th Dec 2022 9:15-11:15 2 hrs

Note:-

1. In case of any unforseen holiday the paper will be taken on new date but the schedule for the remaining

examination will not change.

2. The Students of Grade XI Cambridge will be on study leave on Monday 28th Nov 2022 & Tuesday 29th Nov 2022

3. School will get over  at 11:30 am from Wednesday 30th Nov 2022, EXCEPT ON TUESDAY 06TH DECEMBER 2022 SCHOOL

WILL GET OVER AT 12:00 NOON

1. Be prompt and in proper uniform late comers will not be allowed in the examination room.

2. Bring your stationary in transparent plastic bag. NO borrowing and lending will be allowed.

3. Mobile phones are strictly prohibited.

4.Read the instructions printed on the paper carefully.

5. If you use unfair means or break rules in any way, your paper will be cancelled and you will be barred 

   from sitting in any paper.

  Mrs Mehernaz Bharucha

  Principal
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Instructions to candidate: 

Wednesday, 14th Dec 2022

Friday,2nd Dec 2022

Monday, 5th Dec 2022

Tuesday, 6th Dec 2022
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6
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Wednesday, 7th Dec 2022

Monday, 12th Dec 202210
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